www.uol.ac.in



UNIVERSITY OF L&D&KH OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

(University Administrative office Taru Campus, Leh) Email: uoldeanacademicaffairs@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

No: UOL/2025/DAA-04/848 Dated: 8th of March 2025

Admissions to various PG programs of the University of Ladakh for the academic session 2025-26 shall commence from the 1st of July 2025, portal shall be opened for online registration from the 8th of March 2025.

Candidates who have appeared or are appearing in the degree final examination 2025 of the University of Ladakh (UG 6th Semester in any of the colleges) or any other recognized university should register themselves on the portal for admission to any of the courses enlisted in the table below. All such candidates will have to update the details of their final qualifying exams on the portal by the dates as mentioned below:

School of	Master of Science in Anthropology; Master of Science in Botany; Master of Science in
Sciences	Chemistry; Master of Science in Physics; Integrated Bachelor in Computer Application –
	Master in Computer Application, Master in Computer Application; Master of Science in
	Environment Science; Master of Science in Zoology; Master of Science in Energy Science;
	Master of Science in Forensic Science; Master of Science in RS&GIS (AI); Master of Science
	in Mathematics; Master of Science in Disaster Management
School of	Master of Arts in English; Master of Arts in Urdu; Master of Arts in Arabic; Master of Arts
Languages	in Hindi; Master of Arts in Persian.
School of	Master in Commerce; Master in Travel and Tourism Management
Commerce and	
Business	
Management	
School of Arts,	Master of Arts in Defense Studies; Master of Arts in Islamic Studies; Master of Arts in
Humanities and	Political Science; Master of Arts in Sociology; Master of Arts in Social Work in Disability
Social Sciences	(RCI recognized); Master of Arts in Economics; Master of Arts in History; Master of Arts
	in Buddhist Studies
School of	Integrated BPES-MPES; MA Education
Education	
School of Earth	Master of Arts in Geography; Master of Science in Geology
Sciences	

Important dates for admission schedule shall be as follows -

- Online Registration on portal
- Update of final qualifying exam of UOL
- Admission Process in the two campuses
- Commencement of Classwork

Note:

- > As per the University Council's decision, introducing new departments will require a minimum enrolment of five students.
- > Non-submission of Degree Final Mark sheet during update of final qualifying exam details and noncompliance of eligibility criteria of respective department shall automatically cancel the candidature.

 8^{th} March 2025 to 15^{th} of June 2025 15^{th} of June to 21^{st} of June 2025 21^{st} to 27^{th} June 2025 1^{st} July 2025

- > Reservation of seats for different categories in all the programs shall be as per UOL rules.
- > No one without online registration shall be entertained for admission.
- ➢ For details of intake capacity and eligibility criteria, candidates may go through Admission Prospectus/Brochure of the university available on the university website.
- University of Ladakh reserves 50% of the seats in all the program for candidates graduated from the constituent or affiliated colleges of the university.
- > Processing fee of Rs 100/- shall be charged for online registration.

This issues by Order of the competent authority

Dean Academic Affairs University of Ladakh

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar, University of Ladakh for kind information.
- 2. Controller of Examination, University of Ladakh for kind information.
- 3. In-charge IT Cell for uploading on the University website and for further necessary action.
- 4. PA to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor University of Ladakh.
- 5. Office file for records.